
 

 

 

 

Who Do I Contact? 
2022-2023 

www.fultonschools.org/renaissancems 

Concern 1st Contact 2nd Contact 3rd Contact 

Assessments Teacher 
 

Instructional Coaches 
ELA 

Ms. Botley-Glenn 
(470) 254-8543 

botleys@fultonschools.org  
MATH 

Mrs. Knight 
(470) 254-8543 

knightL@fultonschools.org 
 Social Studies & Science 

Mr. Thompson 
thompsonal12@fultonschools.org 

 
 

Assessment Coordinator 
Assistant Principal 

Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
 

Athletics Sport’s Coach Athletic Director 
Coach Garrett 

garretts8@fultonschools.org 
 

Assistant Principal 
Ms. Browder 

(470) 254-4333 
browderns@fultonschools.org 

Attendance Teacher Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principals 

6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th _ Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

AVID AVID Counselor 
Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org  

 

AVID Coordinator 
Ms. Barksdale 

barksdalet@fultonschools.org 
  
 

Curriculum Assistant Principal 
Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 
 

Campus 
Parent Access 

Front Office Professional 
Assistant 
Ms. Floyd 

Parent Liaison 
Mrs. Parker 

(470) 254-8553 

Data Clerk 
Ms. Edwards 

(470) 254-8552 
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(470) 254-4330 
floydjg@fultonschools.org 

Mrs. Axam 
(470) 254-4330 

Millerj12@fultonschools.org 
 

parkerd3@fultonschools.org  
 
 

edwardspa@fultonschools.org 
  
 

Community 
Support 

Communities in Schools (CIS) 
Ms. Washington 

washingtons3@fultonschools.org 
 

Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

School Social Worker 
Ms. Stacey Yates 
(470) 254-8546 

@fultonschools.org  

Conference 
Request 

 

Teacher Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level 
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 
 
 

Curriculum 
Questions/ 

Instructional 
Framework  

Teacher 
 

Content Area Chair 
ELA- Ms. Alfred 

alfredb1@fultonschools.org 
Mathematics- Ms. Holmes 

holmesd1@fultonschools.org 
Science- 

@fultonschools.org 
Social Studies- Ms. M. Smith 
smithm18@fultonschools.org 

 
 

Instructional Coaches 
ELA 

Ms. Botley-Glenn 
(470) 254-8543 

botleys@fultonschools.org  
MATH 

Mrs. Knight 
(470) 254-8543 

knightL@fultonschools.org 
 Social Studies & Science 

Mr. Thompson 
thompsonal12@fultonschools.org 

 
 
 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 
6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th - Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 

Devices/ 
Technical 
Support 

Device Coordinator  
Mrs. Axam 

(470) 254-4330 
Millerj12@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level  
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 

Instructional Technology Specialist 
Mr. Jones 

(470) 254-5078 
jonesp2@fultonschools.org 

Discipline Teacher 
 

Grade Level  
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 
6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th - Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 

Principal 
Dr. Ava Williams 
(470) 254-4330 

williamsal1@fultonschools.org 
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Enrollment/ 
Withdrawal 

Registrar 
Ms. S. Davis 

(470) 254-8551 
daviss7@fultonschools.org 

 
 

Data Clerk 
Ms. Edwards 

(470) 254-8552 
edwardspa@fultonschools.org  

 

Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

Grades Teacher Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 
6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th - Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 

Law 
Enforcement 

School Police Officer 
Officer Brantley 
(470) 254-8564 

brantley@fultonschools.org 
 

Fulton County Schools Police 
Department 

(470) 254-0599 
police@fultonschools.org 

 

Lockers Teacher Grade Level Chair 
6th – Ms. Givens 

givensp1@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mrs. L. Williams 

williamsl15@fultonschools.org 
8th – Ms. Tucker 

tuckerj@fultonschools.org 
 
 
 

Grade Level  
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 

Media Center 
Resources 

Media Paraprofessional 
 

(470) 254-8559 
@fultonschools.org 

Media Specialist (METI) 
Ms. Cluster 

(470) 254-8549 
clusteri@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level  
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 
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Microsoft 
Teams Support 

Teacher Content Area Chair 
ELA- Ms. Alfred 

alfredb1@fultonschools.org 
Mathematics- Ms. Holmes 

holmesd1@fultonschools.org 
Science- 

@fultonschools.org 
Social Studies- Ms. M. Smith 
smithm18@fultonschools.org 

Instructional Coaches 
ELA 

Ms. Botley-Glenn 
(470) 254-8543 

botleys@fultonschools.org  
MATH 

Mrs. Knight 
(470) 254-8543 

knightL@fultonschools.org 
 Social Studies & Science 

Mr. Thompson 
thompsonal12@fultonschools.org 

Payments/ 
Purchasing 

School Bookkeeper 
 

(470) 254-8555 
@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 
6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th - Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 

Principal 
Dr. Ava Williams 
(470) 254-4330 

Williamsa1@fultonschools.org 
 

PBIS Teacher 
 
 

PBIS Coach 
Ms. Milligan  

(470) 254-8560 
milligan@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level  
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 
 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 
6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th - Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 

RTI/504/ 
MTSS 

RTI Teacher 
Mrs. Wood 

woodm1@fultonschools.org 
 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 
6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th - Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 

Principal 
Dr. Ava Williams 
(470) 254-4330 

Williamsa1@fultonschools.org 
 

Schedule 
Requests 

Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

Data Clerk 
Ms. Edwards 

(470) 254-8552 
edwardspa@fultonschools.org  

 

Student Information  
Assistant Principal 

Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
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School 
Nutrition 

Cafeteria Manager 
Mrs. Ramirez 

(470) 254-4339 
ramirezm@fultonschools.org 

 

FCS School Nutrition 
(470) 254-8960 

schoolnutrition@fultonschools.org 
 

Principal 
Dr. Ava Williams 
(470) 254-4330 

Williamsa1@fultonschools.org 

School Safety/ 
COVID-19 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 

Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
 

Principal 
Dr. Ava Williams 
(470) 254-4330 

Williamsa1@fultonschools.org 
 

SEC Questions/ 
Concerns 

Case Manager Instructional Support Teacher 
Ms. Farmer 

(470) 254-8545 
farmermd@fultonschools.org 

 

Assistant Principal 
Ms. Browder 

(470) 254-4333 
browderns@fultonschools.org 

TAG TAG Coordinator 
 

Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level 
Assistant Principal 
6th- Mrs. Branch 
(470) 254-8544 

branchp@fultonschools.org 
7th- Ms. Browder 
(470) 254-4333 

browderns@fultonschools.org 
8th - Dr. Bradshaw 

(470) 254-8556 
bradshawv@fultonschools.org 

 

Transportation Front Office Professional 
Assistant 
Ms. Floyd 

(470) 254-4330 
floydjg@fultonschools.org 

Mrs. Axam 
(470) 254-4330 

Millerj12@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level  
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 

South Transportation 
Sabrina Collier 
(470) 254-6060 

colliersg@fultonschools.org 
 

Tutoring Teacher Grade Level  
School Counselors 
6th- Ms. Milligan  
(470) 254-8560 

milligan@fultonschools.org 
7th- Mr. Andrews 
(470) 254-8541 

andrews@fultonschools.org 
8th- Mrs. Rainford 

(470) 254-8561 
rainfordd@fultonschools.org 

Grade Level  
Administrative Assistants 

6th- Mr. Haynes 
7th – Mr. Stewart 

StewartJ1@fultonschools.org 
8th -Dr. Aundra Williams 

williamsa31@fultonschools.org 
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